Form PTO -1619A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651 0027

09-30-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

9.26.02

F

HEET

	10223	3732	1			
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please 1	ecord the attach	ed origina	al document	(s) or copy(ies).
Submi	ssion Type	Conv	eyance Type			
( )	New	(X)	Assignment	( )	Security A	greement
( )	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	()	License	( )	Change of	Name
( )	Correction of PTO Error		Merger	( )	Other	
	Reel # Frame #		(For		o <i>vernment</i> by U.S. Govern	nment Agencies)
(X)	Corrective Document	}				
	Reel #012817 Frame #0729	<u> </u>		epartmen	tal File (	) Secret File
Name	ying Party(ies) (X) Mark if additional name (line 1) Yoko HAYASHIDA (line 2)	es of con	veying parties at	tached		Execution Date Month Day Year 08 23 2001 Execution Date
Second						Month Date Year
Name	(line 1) Kiminori HAYANO					08 23 2001
Name	(line 2)					
Receiv	ing Party ( )Mark if addition	al name	s of receiving pa	rties attac	hed	
Name	(line 1) NEC Corporation (line 2)				( )	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address	(line 1) 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku (line 2)					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address	$\frac{\text{Tokyo}}{\text{city}},$		pan Country	Zip C	ode	
Domes	tic Representative Name and Address	En	ter for the first l	Receiving	Party only.	
N	ame					71112
Address	(line 1)					
Address	(line 2)					G =
Address						14 7: 27
Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
	FOR OF	FICE US	SE UNLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

00000141 09939870 \$9/27/2002 DBYRNE 01 FC:581

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013328 FRAME: 0894

FORM PTO-1619B			U.S. Departme	ent of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99	Page 2		Patent and T	rademark Office
OMB 0651-0027				
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Te	elephone Number <u>1-408-289-53</u>	114	
Name <u>Darryl Walker</u>				
Address (line 1) Walker & Sako, LLP				
Address (line 2) 300 South First Street, Su	<u>ite 235</u>			
Address (line 3) San Jose, CA 95113				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments,	es of the attached con	veyance document	# 1	
Application Number(s) or Patent Numb	er(s)	( ) Mark if ad	lditional number	attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Number(s) 09/939,870	r or the Patent Numbe		nbers for the same Number(s)	e property).
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Pasigned by the first named executing inventor.</u> Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)	tent Application, enter	the date the patent application was	Month	Day Year
Enter PCT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.		#1	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Enclosed (X) Deposit Account ( )		\$40.00	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or i		charged to the account.) count Number:	# _50-2087	
	Authoriza	tion to charge additional fees:	Yes (X)	No ( )
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the o indicated herein.				,
Darryl Walker	La Val	l <u>L</u>	9/20/01	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		9/20/02 Date	

PATENT REEL: 013328 FRAME: 0895

Additional Conveying Party(ies)	( ) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Fyor	ution Date
Third Party			Day Year
Name (line 1) Hiroshi FURUTA		08	23 2001
Name (line 2)		<b>.</b>	
Fourth Party		Execution Date	
Name (line 1)		Month	Date Year
Name (line 2)			

PATENT REEL: 013328 FRAME: 0896

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (Page 1 of 2)

## FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) to me in hand paid by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

## **NEC Corporation**

Kiminori HAYANO Inventor's Printed Name

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Japan as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to				
SEMICONDUCTOR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DE	EVICE AND METHOD FOR DESIGNING THE SAME			
First Street, Suite 235, San Jose, CA 95113  No. 09/939,870 , and the invention-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said applic Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues	dentified as Docket No. N26180400W, in the Offices of Walker & Sako, LLP, 300 South and filed on 08/27/2001, as Application Serial ion(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuationscation for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.			
I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.				
I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.				
I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.				
I hereby authorize Darryl Walker, agent for Assignee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.				
1 covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein	representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any expressed.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.				
Joko Kayashida (B) Invertor's Signature	August 23, 2001 DATE			
Yoko HAYASHIDA Inventor's Printed Name				
Miminori Hayano (B) Inventor's Signature	August 23, 2001 DATE			

**REEL: 013328 FRAME: 0897** 

Attorney Docket No. N26180400W

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Page 2 of 2)

Furuta

**RECORDED: 09/26/2002** 

August 23, 2001

DATE

Hiroshi FURUTA

Inventor's Printed Name

Witnesses

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013328 FRAME: 0898**